
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/18/Amdt.4/18-19 dated 07.07.2018                                                            Page 1 of 2 
 
 

 

Amendment No. 4 

07.07.2018 

Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document 
 

Ref.: Notice Inviting Bid ref. HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/18/18-19 dated 25.05.2018 

read with its Amendment No. 01, 02 & 03 dated 08.06.18, 19.06.18 and 26.06.18. 

 

The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the above 

referred Bidding Document.         

 

SECTION – I 
 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS (NIB) 

 

Description Existing* Amended as.* 

Last date and time of online 
submission of tender 

09.07.2018  
at 12:00 noon 

17.07.2018  
at 12:00 noon 

Last date and time of physical 
submission of EMD, Tender 
processing Fee, any other document 
specified in the Bidding Document 

09.07.2018  
at 2:00 pm 

17.07.2018   
at 2:00 pm 

Date of tender Opening 
09.07.2018  
at 2:30 pm 

17.07.2018   
at 2:30 pm 

 
*Note: The above mentioned due date extensions are applicable only for the 

tendered item against RFx no. 3000002858 i.e. ‘CSSD System’ 
 

SECTION - VII 
 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION AND GENERAL POINTS 
 

A.  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION: 
 

Item No. 1 (Rfx/ Event number 3000002858) 

CSSD System 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Ref. to the 
Bidding 

Document 

Specification/Clauses  
in the Bidding Document 

Amendment 

1 Amendment 
No 2, Page 04, 
Point 17 

Closed Sterilization Containers 
300mm x 290mm x 110mm  
Should have thermo lock 
drainage, steam penetration 
valve and stainless steel/ 

Closed Sterilization Containers 
300mm x 290mm x 110mm (+/- 10%) 
Should have thermo lock drainage, 
steam penetration valve and stainless 
steel/ Aluminium top. Having 



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/18/Amdt.4/18-19 dated 07.07.2018                                                            Page 2 of 2 
 
 

Aluminium top. Having 
biobarrier/ Permanent filter 
with life 4000- 5000 cycles 
 

biobarrier/ Permanent filter with life 
4000- 5000 cycles 

2 Amendment 
No 2, Page 04, 
Point 18 

Closed Sterilization Containers 
300mm x 290mm x 140mm 
Should have thermo lock 
drainage, steam penetration 
valve and stainless steel/ 
Aluminium top. Having 
biobarrier/ Permanent filter 
with life 4000- 5000 cycles 

Closed Sterilization Containers 
300mm x 290mm x 140mm (+/-10%) 
Should have thermo lock drainage, 
steam penetration valve and stainless 
steel/ Aluminium top. Having 
biobarrier/ Permanent filter with life 
4000- 5000 cycles 
 

3 Amendment 
No 2, Page 04, 

Point 19 

Closed Sterilization Containers 
590mm x 280mm x 260mm 

Should have thermo lock 
drainage, steam penetration 
valve and stainless steel/ 
Aluminium top. Having 
biobarrier/ Permanent filter 
with life 4000- 5000 cycles 

Closed Sterilization Containers 
590mm x 280mm x 260mm (+/-10%) 

Should have thermo lock drainage, 
steam penetration valve and stainless 
steel/ Aluminium top. Having 
biobarrier/ Permanent filter with life 
4000- 5000 cycles 
 

4 Page 67,  Point 48- 
Free Standing basket rack (15 
Baskets) for Sterile store -03 
Nos. 

Point 48.a- 
Free Standing basket rack (15 
Baskets) for Sterile store  
Size (LxWxH) : 1850x480x2150 
mm(Single) -02 Nos. 
 

5 Page 67,  Added Point 48.b- 

Free Standing basket rack (15 
Baskets) for Sterile store  
Size (LxWxH): 1850x800x2150 
mm(Double) -02 Nos. 
 

 
 

SECTION – X 
 

Please refer the new version of Price bid format (i.e “3000002858_Ver1.2”) on HLL e-bid 

portal for RFx/ Event number 3000002858. The same need to be downloaded for 

submission of price offer. 

All other contents of the Bidding Document including terms & conditions remain 

unaltered. 

 


